Antegrade Tibia
Operative Technique
Precice Stryde
Precice Stryde1
Introduction ......................................................................................................................................... 3
Antegrade Tibia Operative Technique .............................................................................................. 5
Technical Details .................................................................................................................................... 5
Preoperative Planning ......................................................................................................................... 6

Drill Sleeve DST2-000
Drill Sleeve, 4.3mm DST3-000
Targeting Handle, Suprapatellar PGH2-001
Trocar TCT2-000
Screw Depth Gauge Dipstick DGT2-001
3.5mm Screwdriver, Long Cannulated SDL2-000
3.5mm Screwdriver, Long Solid SDL2-001
Capture Rod, Long CRS2-000
Soft Tissue Protector DSD2-035
Targeting Arm, Tibia, Precice PGA1-000
Targeting Arm, Retro Femur, P2 PGA1-001
Precice Stryde27
Antegrade Tibia – 10°
10mm 11.5mm
Length Distraction Catalog # Catalog #
235mm 50mm PS10.0-50SJ235 PS11.5-50SJ235
250mm 65mm PS10.0-65SJ250 PS11.5-50SJ250
265mm 80mm PS10.0-80SJ265 PS11.5-50SJ265
280mm 80mm PS10.0-80SJ280 PS11.5-50SJ280
305mm 80mm PS10.0-80SJ305 PS11.5-50SJ305
335mm 80mm PS10.0-80SJ335 PS11.5-50SJ335
365mm 80mm PS10.0-80SJ365 PS11.5-50SJ365
Auxiliary Instrumentation (NGI4-000)
Description Model #
Targeting Arm Tibia Short / UNYTE PGA1-002
Targeting Arm Femur Univ / Retro

Flexible Reamer, 10.5mm T12067
Flexible Reamer, 11.0mm T12068
Flexible Reamer, 11.5mm T12069
Flexible Reamer, 12.0mm T12070
Flexible Reamer, 12.5mm T12071
Flexible Reamer, 13.0mm T12072
Flexible Reamer, 13.5mm T18156
Flexible Reamer, 14.0mm T18157
Flexible Reamer, 14.5mm T18158
Flexible Reamer, 15.0mm T18159
Hudson Quick Connect LQC2-000
28
Partially Threaded Locking Screws
4.0mm 4.5mm 5.0mm
Catalog # Length Catalog # Length Catalog # Length
STP4-200 20mm STP4.5-200 20mm STP5-200 20mm
STP4-225 22.5mm STP4.5-225 22.5mm STP5-225 22.5mm
STP4-250 25mm STP4.5-250 25mm STP5-250 25mm
STP4-275 27.5mm STP4.5-275 27.5mm STP5-275 27.5mm
STP4-300 30mm STP4.5-300 30mm STP5-300 30mm
STP4-325 32.5mm STP4.5-325 32.5mm STP5-325 32.5mm
STP4-350 35mm STP4.5-350 35mm STP5-350 35mm
STP4-375 37.5mm STP4.5-375 37.5mm STP5-375 37.5mm
STP4-400 40mm STP4.5-400 40mm STP5-400 40mm
STP4-425 42.5mm STP4.5-425 42.5mm STP5-425 42.5mm
STP4-450 45mm STP4.5-450 45mm STP5-450 45mm
STP4-475 47.5mm STP4.5-475 47.5mm STP5-475 47.5mm
STP4-500 50mm STP4.5-500 50mm STP5-500 50mm
STP4-550 55mm STP4.5-550 55mm STP5-550 55mm
STP4-600 60mm STP4.5-600 60mm STP5-600 60mm
STP4-650 65mm STP4.5-650 65mm STP5-650 65mm
STP4-700 70mm STP4.5-700 70mm STP5-700 70mm
STP4-750 75mm STP4.5-750 75mm STP5-750 75mm
– – STP4.5-800 80mm STP5-800 80mm
Precice Stryde29
5.0mm 5.0mm
Catalog # Length Catalog # Length
SDST-5.0 155mm SDLO-5.0 340mm